Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that, the Company has received a copy of 
order dated 17th December 2025, from NCALT (National Company Law Appellate Tribunal) 
for penalty of Rs 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) in the matter of CIRP 
Proceedings against the TECHINDIA NIRMAN LIMITED. 

The detailed disclosure with respect to the orders as required under the SEBI Circular 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed herewith as